

**Mat Suit-182-2023**  
**CNR-WBUD01-001588-2023**

**Present: Sri Arun Singha(WB01460) District Judge in Charge,U/D at Raiganj.**

**03/16-02-2024**

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

Petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

O.P. takes no steps.

It appears from the record that SR is received as duly served.

Hence, the case do proceed exparte against the O.P.

To 04-05-2024 for exparte hearing.

D &C

District Judge(in/ch)  
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge (in/ch)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj