

Matrimonial -182-2023

CNR-WBUD01-001588-2023

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.

05/06.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing the petition for vacating the exparte order.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. Files hazira. He also files a verified petition u/s 9 of H. M. Act .

Let the same be kept with the record.

P. O. Is busy with administrative work.

To 27.08.2024 for hearing the petition dated 04.05.2024 for vacating the exparte order.

D &C

D.J
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj