

Matri 182 of 2023
CNR:WBUD01-001588-2023

Present:- Sri Arun Singha (WB01460) District Judge in charge, U/D at Raiganj.

Order No.06

Dated 27/08/2024

Regular P. O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 04.05.2024 for vacating the exparte order.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 07.12.2024 for hearing the petition dated 04.05.2024 for vacating the exparte order.

Dictd. & cordd.

D.J. I/C

District Judge,U/Dinajpur I/C