

Matrimonial Suit 182 of 2023

CNR:WBUD01-001588-2023

**Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699),
District Judge-In-Charge, U/D at Raiganj.**

Order No. 08

Dated 17.04.2025

Regular P. O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 04.05.2024 for vacating the exparte order.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

O. P. found absent without taking any steps.

Fix 03.09.2025 for hearing the petition dated 04.05.2024 for vacating the exparte order.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur