

Matrimonial Suit 182 of 2023

CNR:WBUD01-001588-2023

**Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699),
District Judge in-charge, U/D at Raiganj.**

Order No. 10

Dated:25.11.2025

The regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 04.05.2024 for vacating the exparte order and hearing petition dated 03.09.2025.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. verbally submits that one Misc. case being no. 25 of 2024 also filed u/s 24 of H. M. Act and being not disposal of that case the hearing of this case can not possible.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix **15.01.2026** for hearing the petition dated 04.05.2024 for vacating the exparte order and hearing petition dated 03.09.2025.

Dictd. & cordd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur (I/C)