

**Mat Suit No.182 of 2023**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-001588-2023**  
**JO Code No. WB00700**

**Order no.11**  
**Dated: 15.01.2026**

The case is posted for hearing the petition dated 04.05.2024, 06.07.2024 & 03.09.2025.

Parties to this suit are physically present before this Court along with their Ld. Advocate.

Now, record is taken up for hearing of petition dated 04.05.2024 filed by the Opposite Party for vacating the *ex parte* order passed against her.

Heard the submission over the application.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Opposite Party is hereby permitted to contest this suit.

Now, record is taken up for hearing petition dated 06.07.2024 filed by the Opposite Party for supplying the plaint.

Heard the submission.

Prayer is considered and allowed. As per direction of Court copy is furnished to the OP in open Court.

Now, record is taken up for hearing of the petition dated 03.09.2025 filed by the Opposite Party for staying the instant case.

Heard the submission over the application.

It appears to me that the said application is premature as because the Opposite Party got the right to contest the suit by the order of this day and the said petition is filed long before passing of the instant order. Accordingly, the application dated 03.09.2025 filed by the OP is hereby rejected.

The suit is fixed by the consent of the both sides on **09.03.2026** for filing W.O.

Typed and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

District Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur